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Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502
5454 W. 110th Street
Overland Park, KS 66211

August 10, 2006

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange
Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of August 25, 2006. The Company’s tariffs
are available on its website at www.embarg.com/tariffs.

Section A27 Fourth Revised Sheet 11.1
Second Revised Sheet 11.2

This filing decreases rates for PRI Bundle and adds Incoming Call Identification (Caller ID Name and
Number) for new and existing bundle customers, at no additional charge. PRI Bundle previously included
Caller ID Number Only as a standard feature of the bundle.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
qguestions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at
850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

Attachments
FL 06-56

Mary L. Matthews
TARIFF ANALYST |
Voice: (913) 345-7721
Fax: (913) 345-6756

Mary.L.Matthews@embarg.com



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27
Fourth Revised Sheet 11.1

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Third Revised Sheet 11.1
Director Effective: August 25, 2006

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS

C. PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI) BUNDLE- BUSINESS

1. General

a.

PRI Bundle is an optional business service enrollment plan. This offering permits a
customer to receive features and services for a flat monthly rate for each bundle
provided. PRI Bundle includes the following features and services:

1) Primary Rate Access Line

2) Primary Rate Interface (Two-Way)

3) Primary Rate Channels (24 Channels)

4) Up to 100 Direct Inward Dial (DID) Numbers (in blocks of 20) -Optional

5) Unlimited Extended Area Service (EAS) and Unlimited Extended Calling Scope
(ECS) calls.

6) ISDN-PRI Il Standard Features
7) Incoming Call Identification (Caller ID Name and Number)

8) Customers must subscribe to any Embarqg Communications, Inc. long distance
plan at the rates applicable for that service.

2. Regulations

a.

Unless specified otherwise in this section, the regulations for ISDN-PRI Il Service,
including Service Connection Charges, set forth in Section A29, apply in addition to
the regulations herein.

Unless specified otherwise in this section, the regulations for DID Service, including
Non-recurring and Installation Charges, set forth in Section A16, apply in addition to
the regulations herein.

Service Charges do not apply when PRI Bundle replaces existing Local Exchange
Service.

Customers may activate all 100 DID numbers included in the bundle rate concurrent
with installation of service or may activate the numbers in blocks of 20. When a
customer activates fewer than 100 numbers concurrent with establishment of service,
Service Charges do not apply for the initial or subsequent activations of 20-number
blocks (up to 100 numbers).

(M) Material formerly appearing on this sheet now appears on Second Revised Sheet 11.2.

(N)
M

(M)

(M)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

Second Revised Sheet 11.2
Cancelling First Revised Sheet 11.2
Effective: August 25, 2006

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS

C. PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI) BUNDLE- BUSINESS (Continued)

2.  Regulations (Continued)

e.

Customers may order additional DID numbers, in excess of 100 for an
individual PRI Bundle, subject to availability, at the rates specified in Section
A16 of this tariff. Non-recurring and Installation Charges apply for subsequent
activation of numbers beyond those included in the bundle.

The Optional Features available for ISDN-PRI Il Service are available with PRI
Bundle at the rates specified in Section A29.

Customers may not use Unlimited EAS/ECS for continuous connection to the Internet
or full-time data connections.

PRI Bundle is available under the term commitments of 2 years, 3 years, and 5 years.
Termination Liability Charges set forth in Section A-29 apply for PRI Bundle.

Unless terminated by the PRI Bundle customer or the Company, a customer will
remain enrolled in the PRI Bundle, as amended from time to time, with any applicable
changes in rate, for as long as the PRI Bundle continues to be offered by the
Company. If any features or services in the bundle are discontinued by the customer,
the remaining features and services will be charged the normal tariff rate or charge.

Customers enrolled in the bundle, who subsequently become subject to Company
initiated toll restriction will have all existing PRI Bundle lines converted to the
applicable tariff rates. Service Charges will not apply for those existing lines
converted, in-place, due to termination procedures. In addition, any optional services
not affected by the termination procedures will convert to their applicable tariff rates.
Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this bundle until such time as all
associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.

3. Rates and Charges

Monthly Nonrecurring
1) Term Commitment Rate Charge
2 years $ 632.15 $0.00
3 years 592.15 0.00
5 years 542.15 0.00

(M) Material now appearing on this sheet formerly appeared on Third Revised Sheet 11.1.

(M)

(M)

(R)
(R)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27
Fourth Fhird Revised Sheet 11.1

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Third Second Revised Sheet 11.1
Director Effective: August 25, 2006 June-17,-2006

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS

C. PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI) BUNDLE- BUSINESS

1. General

b.

PRI Bundle is an optional business service enrollment plan. This offering permits a
customer to receive features and services for a flat monthly rate for each bundle
provided. PRI Bundle includes the following features and services:

1) Primary Rate Access Line

2) Primary Rate Interface (Two-Way)

3) Primary Rate Channels (24 Channels)

4) Up to 100 Direct Inward Dial (DID) Numbers (in blocks of 20) -Optional

5) Unlimited Extended Area Service (EAS) and Unlimited Extended Calling Scope
(ECS) calls.

6) ISDN-PRI Il Standard Features

7) Incoming Call Identification (Caller ID Name and Number)

7 8)Customers must subscribe to any Embarq Communications, Inc. long distance
plan at the rates applicable for that service.

3. Regulations

a.

Unless specified otherwise in this section, the regulations for ISDN-PRI Il Service,
including Service Connection Charges, set forth in Section A29, apply in addition to
the regulations herein.

Unless specified otherwise in this section, the regulations for DID Service, including
Non-recurring and Installation Charges, set forth in Section A16, apply in addition to
the regulations herein.

Service Charges do not apply when PRI Bundle replaces existing Local Exchange
Service.

Customers may activate all 100 DID numbers included in the bundle rate concurrent
with installation of service or may activate the numbers in blocks of 20. When a
customer activates fewer than 100 numbers concurrent with establishment of service,
Service Charges do not apply for the initial or subsequent activations of 20-number
blocks (up to 100 numbers).




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27

BY:

C.

F. B. Poag
Director

Second First Revised Sheet 11.2
Cancelling First Revised Original Sheet 11.2

Effective: August 25, 2006 February-24,-2006

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS

PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI) BUNDLE- BUSINESS (Continued)

2.

Regulations (Continued)

e. Customers may order additional DID numbers, in excess of 100 for an individual PRI
Bundle, subject to availability, at the rates specified in Section A16 of this tariff. Non-
recurring and Installation Charges apply for subseguent activation of numbers beyond
those included in the bundle.

f. The Optional Features available for ISDN-PRI |l Service are available with PRI
Bundle at the rates specified in Section A29.

g. Customers may not use Unlimited EAS/ECS for continuous connection to the Internet
or full-time data connections.

h. PRI Bundle is available under the term commitments of 2 years, 3 years, and 5 years.

Termination Liability Charges set forth in Section A-29 apply for PRI Bundle.

Unless terminated by the PRI Bundle customer or the Company, a customer will
remain enrolled in the PRI Bundle, as amended from time to time, with any applicable
changes in rate, for as long as the PRI Bundle continues to be offered by the
Company. If any features or services in the bundle are discontinued by the customer,
the remaining features and services will be charged the normal tariff rate or charge.

Customers enrolled in the bundle, who subsequently become subject to Company
initiated toll restriction will have all existing PRI Bundle lines converted to the
applicable tariff rates. Service Charges will not apply for those existing lines
converted, in-place, due to termination procedures. In addition, any optional services
not affected by the termination procedures will convert to their applicable tariff rates.
Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this bundle until such time as all
associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.

Rates and Charges
Monthly Nonrecurring
1) Term Commitment Rate Charge
2 years $680.-70 632.15 $0.00
3 years 602,70 592.15 0.00

5 years 54470 542.15 0.00



